SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS
7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)

-‘?ﬂ .' .- 1 f‘

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Derek Mundy
William Gardner
Jim Smith
Cadeyn Stephens
Clint Wade

Ricky Guy

Craig Morton
Dustin Gunstream
Michael Ward
Blake Collins
Glenn Laborde
Brandon Brasher

8-9 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Jason Fontenot
Joshua Torres
Mike Shurley
Richard Whomble
Robert More
Daryl Ellis

Joe Daw

Josh Jamison
Tracey Soudelier
Kyle Smith

9-10 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Johnie "Pop" Fountain

Aaron Gunn
Erik Fregia
Jason Moore
Bryan Andras
John Spencer IV
Terry Hotard
Rance Rogers
Bryan Landers
Albert White
Richard Howell
Gary Frick

10-11 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st

Ben Milliken

LAKE SAM RAYBURN "FALL SHOOTOUT"; Jasper, TX

Broaddus, TX
Crockett, TX
Lake Charles, LA
Hineston, LA
Zavalla, TX
Humble, TX
Westlake, LA
Vidor, TX
Huffman, TX
Claremore, OK
Abbeville, LA
Lufkin, TX

Lake Charles, LA
Etoile, TX

Diboll, TX
Hideway, TX
Leesville, LA
Purvis, MS
Montgomery, TX
Lufkin, TX

Gray, LA

Caddo Mills, TX

Hemphill, TX
Tomball, TX
Dayton, TX
Buna, TX
Cypress, TX
Etoile, TX
Hemphill, TX
Tow, TX
Jasper, TX
Crosby, TX
Splendora, TX
Hemphill, TX

New Caney, TX

OCTOBER 9-10, 2021

7.60
6.77
6.68
6.63
6.54
6.52
6.33
4.41
3.88
3.77
3.61
3.45

6.83
6.36
5.62
4.72
4.31
4.08
3.68
3.52
3.20
2.84

7.42
6.93
6.74
6.16
5.57
5.26
5.02
4.91
4.46
4.45
412
3.73

6.74
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2nd Jonathan Harding
3rd Dean Brown

4th James Stafford

5th Sharon Guinn

6th Kim Smith

7th Donnie Boudreaux
8th Kyle Stuart

9th Marco "Albert" LeBlanc
10th Jace Green

11-12 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st Charlie Westmoreland
2nd Darrell Ellis

3rd Christopher White
4th Jonathan Hennigan
5th Anthony McGallion
6th Shawn Malone

7th Gary King

8th Mark Lamb

9th Walter LeTarde
10th Johnny Stewart
11th B.J. Tarr

12th Yarri Schreibvogel
12 -1 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st William DeWare
2nd Skyler Collins

3rd Michael Lowery
4th Tina Bozarth

5th Patrick Brown

6th Jeff Manous

7th Johnny Mckee

8th Clay Winters

9th Jonathan Hennigan
10th Clint Wade

1-2 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st Charlie Parker

2nd Tanner Cockle

3rd Brian Schott

4th Dana Deason

5th Barney Courts

6th Joe Daw

7th Tony O'Hare

8th Christopher Stevens
9th BJ Tarr

10th William Washington
11th Harold Blythe

12th John Spencer IV

Grapeland, TX
Zavalla, TX
Conway, AR
Zavalla, TX
Zavalla, TX
Leesville, LA
Sumrall, MS
Walker, LA
Buna, TX

Many, LA
Clinton, LA
Rosepine, LA
Center, TX
Silsbee, TX
Brookeland, TX
Kennard, TX
Baytown, TX
Baker, LA
Goldonna, LA
Cypress, TX
Brookeland, TX

New Braunfels, TX
Colorado Springs, CO
Etoile, TX
Montgomery, TX
Magnolia, TX
Hemphill, TX
Woodville, TX
Angola, LA

Center, TX

Zavalla, TX

Zavalla, TX
Killeen, TX
Longview, TX
Henderson, TX
Vidor, TX
Montgomery, TX
Huntsville, TX
Liberty, TX
Cypress, TX
West Monroe, LA
Zavalla, TX
Etoile, TX

6.31
6.27
5.99
5.46
4.85
4.40
3.89
3.78
3.69

7.19
5.04
4.63
4.47
4.14
4.00
3.68
3.56
3.55
3.23
3.11
3.03

10.84
6.98
5.52
5.47
5.27
4.47
4.33
4.24
3.97
3.97

8.42
7.39
7.13
6.90
5.50
5.18
4.91
4.89
4.88
4.70
4.68
4.62
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