

LAKE SAM RAYBURN "FALL SHOOTOUT"; Jasper, TX OCTOBER 9-10, 2021

SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS						
7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)						
1st	Derek Mundy	Broaddus, TX	7.60	\$1,000		
2nd	William Gardner	Crockett, TX	6.77	\$800		
3rd	Jim Smith	Lake Charles, LA	6.68	\$700		
4th	Cadeyn Stephens	Hineston, LA	6.63	\$600		
5th	Clint Wade	Zavalla, TX	6.54	\$500		
6th	Ricky Guy	Humble, TX	6.52	\$400		
7th	Craig Morton	Westlake, LA	6.33	\$350		
8th	Dustin Gunstream	Vidor, TX	4.41	\$300		
9th	Michael Ward	Huffman, TX	3.88	\$250		
10th	Blake Collins	Claremore, OK	3.77	\$200		
11th	Glenn Laborde	Abbeville, LA	3.61	* Bonus Card		
12th	Brandon Brasher	Lufkin, TX	3.45	* Bonus Card		
	(SATURDAY)					
1st	Jason Fontenot	Lake Charles, LA	6.83	* 2,000 Bonus Hour		
2nd	Joshua Torres	Etoile, TX	6.36	\$800		
3rd	Mike Shurley	Diboll, TX	5.62	\$700		
4th	Richard Whomble	Hideway, TX	4.72	\$600		
5th	Robert More	Leesville, LA	4.31	\$500		
6th	Daryl Ellis	Purvis, MS	4.08	\$400		
7th	Joe Daw	Montgomery, TX	3.68	\$350		
8th	Josh Jamison	Lufkin, TX	3.52	\$300		
9th	Tracey Soudelier	Gray, LA	3.20	\$250		
10th 9-10 HOUR	Kyle Smith (SATURDAY)	Caddo Mills, TX	2.84	\$200		
1st	Johnie "Pop" Fountain	Hemphill, TX	7.42	\$1,000		
2nd	Aaron Gunn	Tomball, TX	6.93	\$800		
3rd	Erik Fregia	Dayton, TX	6.74	\$700		
4th	Jason Moore	Buna, TX	6.16	\$600		
5th	Bryan Andras	Cypress, TX	5.57	\$500		
6th	John Spencer IV	Etoile, TX	5.26	\$400		
7th	Terry Hotard	Hemphill, TX	5.02	\$350		
8th	Rance Rogers	Tow, TX	4.91	\$300		
9th	Bryan Landers	Jasper, TX	4.46	\$250		
10th	Albert White	Crosby, TX	4.45	\$200		
11th	Richard Howell	Splendora, TX	4.12	* Bonus Card		
12th	Gary Frick	Hemphill, TX	3.73	* Bonus Card		
10-11 HOUR	•					
1st	Ben Milliken	New Caney, TX	6.74	\$1,000		

2nd	Jonathan Harding	Grapeland, TX	6.31	\$800
3rd	Dean Brown	Zavalla, TX	6.27	\$700
4th	James Stafford	Conway, AR	5.99	\$600
5th	Sharon Guinn	<u> </u>	5.46	\$500
		Zavalla, TX		
6th	Kim Smith	Zavalla, TX	4.85	\$400
7th	Donnie Boudreaux	Leesville, LA	4.40	\$350
8th	Kyle Stuart	Sumrall, MS	3.89	\$300
9th	Marco "Albert" LeBlan	•	3.78	\$250
	Jace Green	•		
10th		Buna, TX	3.69	\$200
<u>11-12 HOU</u>				
1st	Charlie Westmoreland	Many, LA	7.19	\$1,000
2nd	Darrell Ellis	Clinton, LA	5.04	\$800
3rd	Christopher White	Rosepine, LA	4.63	\$700
4th	Jonathan Hennigan	Center, TX	4.47	\$600
	•			
5th	Anthony McGallion	Silsbee, TX	4.14	\$500
6th	Shawn Malone	Brookeland, TX	4.00	\$400
7th	Gary King	Kennard, TX	3.68	\$350
8th	Mark Lamb	Baytown, TX	3.56	\$300
9th	Walter LeTarde	Baker, LA	3.55	\$250
10th	Johnny Stewart	Goldonna, LA	3.23	\$200
	-			·
11th	B.J. Tarr	Cypress, TX	3.11	* Bonus Card
12th	Yarri Schreibvogel	Brookeland, TX	3.03	* Bonus Card
<u> 12 - 1 HOU</u>	R (SATURDAY)			
1st	William DeWare	New Braunfels, TX	10.84	* 2,000 Bonus Hour
2nd	Skyler Collins	Colorado Springs, CO	6.98	\$800
3rd	Michael Lowery	Etoile, TX	5.52	\$700
4th	Tina Bozarth	Montgomery, TX	5.47	\$600
5th	Patrick Brown	Magnolia, TX	5.27	\$500
6th	Jeff Manous	Hemphill, TX	4.47	\$400
7th	Johnny Mckee	Woodville, TX	4.33	\$350
8th	Clay Winters	Angola, LA	4.24	\$300
9th	Jonathan Hennigan	Center, TX	3.97	\$250
	•			
10th	Clint Wade	Zavalla, TX	3.97	\$200
<u>1-2 HOUR</u>	(SATURDAY)			
1st	Charlie Parker	Zavalla, TX	8.42	\$1,000
2nd	Tanner Cockle	Killeen, TX	7.39	\$800
3rd	Brian Schott	Longview, TX	7.13	\$700
4th	Dana Deason	Henderson, TX	6.90	\$600
		·		
5th	Barney Courts	Vidor, TX	5.50	\$500
6th	Joe Daw	Montgomery, TX	5.18	\$400
7th	Tony O'Hare	Huntsville, TX	4.91	\$350
8th	Christopher Stevens	Liberty, TX	4.89	\$300
9th	BJ Tarr	Cypress, TX	4.88	\$250
10th	William Washington	West Monroe, LA	4.70	\$200
11th	Harold Blythe	Zavalla, TX	4.68	* Bonus Card
12th	John Spencer IV	Etoile, TX	4.62	* Bonus Card